SpliceWORKS
Rugged Mechanical Splice
749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@cotsworks.com 944-00118-02 Page 1 of 2 © 2024 | COTSWORKS, INC.
SpliceWORKS is ideal for
repairing cables in rugged
environments, offering a simple,
safe, and inexpensive solution

Mechanical Specifications (Installed):
Installation Guidelines
Ordering Information
RMS -X -X -X -X
Rugged
Mechanical
Splice
Fiber Core/ Cladding
1: 62.5/125μm
2: 50/125μm
3: 100/140μm
4: 9/125μm
5: 5.8/125μm
6: 100/140/174μm
UV Epoxy Fill Option
1: Prefilled with Index Matching
UV Epoxy
2: Index Matching UV Epoxy
Provided Separately
Cable Construction
1: 1.8- 2.0mm Jacketed Loose/ Semi-
Loose Construction Fiber Cable
2: 1.2mm Jacketed Loose/ Semi-Loose
Construction Fiber Cable
3: 900μm Buffered Fiber Optic Cable
Splice Material
M: Metallic Splice
Body
C: Coming Soon
Example part number: RMS-1-1-1-M
[Rugged Mechanical Splice Kit, OM1 62.5/125μm Fiber, Prefilled with Index Matching UV Epoxy, 1.8- 2.0mm